
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

3rd Amendment to the Federal Transit Administration grant funding agreement with the Metropolitan Planning 
Organization, now known as Forward Pinellas, for the Fort De Soto Bay Pier and Dock Replacement Project. 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   17-1931A Stars# 1717968 

Purchasing Contact:  PID # 000929A Amount:  $3,340,000.00 

Department Public Works Project/Contract Mgr: Paul Cozzie, Whit Blanton 

Type of Contract (select both) Amendment            Non-Purchasing Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose one Name of JPA:     Choose an item. 
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item. Amendment to funding agreement   

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: 11/9/17  Approve the Third Amendment to the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) grant 
funding agreement with the Metropolitan Planning Organization, now known as Forward Pinellas, for the Fort De Soto 
Bay Pier and Dock Replacement Project.  Authorize the Chairman to sign and the Clerk of the Circuit Court to Attest. 
FTA Grant No. FL-20-X004, County PID No. 000929A, increasing the duration of the agreement by 75 months, 
increasing the County’s match amount, and updating the contact information. Original agreement reviewed.  The 
extension of term and amount of funding do not require a change to insurance requirements. 
 
 

NOTES: This Third Amendment is necessary to modify the duration of the grant funding agreement retroactive to 
September 30, 2017, and extending the agreement duration to December 31, 2023.  This amendment also updates the 
project manager for notification purposes, and increases the local match amount from $400,000 to $3,340,000 to 
include the cost of construction activities not previously included with the original scope of work. 

   
 
 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick Kahler 

Date 
11/9/2017 

Approved By:  
 

Date 
Click to enter date. 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
11/9/2017 

 


